D et
N—
HALL COUNTY

[ T | T |

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435
GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

i: 770.635.8270

DIRECTOR
Taylor Samples, CPA

Hall County Government

FINANCIAL SERVICES
State of Georgia Contract #43-015-2
County of Hall
Renewal #2
EMS Billing and Collection Services October 25, 2024

Whereas, Contract #43-015 remains in force between Hall County, Georgia
(Herein “County”) located at 2875 Browns Rd., Gainesville, Georgia 30504 and
Digitech Computer LLC, located at 480 Bedford Road, Building 600, Second Floor,
Chappaqua, New York, 10514, and

Whereas, the County desires to extend the contract period for an additional one
(1) year term from January 12, 2025 through January 12, 2026 in accordance with
the same Terms and Conditions of Contract #43-015 for EMS Billing and Collection
Services dated 01/12/2023, and

Whereas the Contractor has agreed to this extension and agrees to provide
services previously supplied in accordance with the original agreement; and

Whereas, with both parties agreeing to the extension as stated and therefore, the
above numbered contract is hereby changed as follows:

1. By extending the contract term for a one (1) year period through
January 12, 2026,
2. Change Orders: Any and all change orders requested by the successful

bidder on this project must be approved prior to any work being
performed. Any work performed outside the contract agreement for
which compensation over and above the contract is requested must
have an approved Change Order. If work is done before approval of a
Change Order, the subsequent Change Order will be rejected.

Now Therefore, with the above change to the original contract set forth herein,
the parties hereto agree that all terms and conditions of the original agreement
will remain in full force and effect and legally binding on both parties.

[Signature Page follows]

www. hallcounty.org



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, said Parties have hereunto affixed their signature and seal on the day, month,
and year first above written:

DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC HALL COUNTY, GEORGIA

sy N

z‘émme: Walter C. Pickett Il Richard Higgins, Chairman

Title: Chief Operating Officer Hall County Board of Commissioners
Date:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this Attestment:

County Clerk

St -
7/ Davofjﬂc,é«ﬁ/" 2024
W APPROVED AS TO FORM
Notary Public: / W 4 n—"_

Notary commission expires: Z ;Z - iNathamem Anderson,

[Locus Sigilli — Seal or Stamp]

MATTHEW M. MANDELL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 02MA6036822
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires February 07, 2026




